

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE SENATE  
TO: SB 176

BY SENATOR KIEHL

Page 1, line 3:

Delete "**and**"

Following "**substances**":

Insert "**; and providing for an effective date**"

Page 1, line 8:

Delete "periodically test"

Insert "ensure periodic testing"

Page 2, line 30, through page 3, line 5:

Delete "(a) The department shall publish notice to inform the public when use of a firefighting substance that contains a perfluoroalkyl substance or polyfluoroalkyl substance is no longer required by applicable federal law. Notwithstanding AS 46.03.320 and except as provided in (b) of this section, a person may not use a firefighting substance that contains a perfluoroalkyl substance or polyfluoroalkyl substance in the state after the department publishes notice under this section."

Reletter the following subsections accordingly.

Page 3, line 6, following "transmission,"

Insert "transportation,"

Page 3, line 9:

Delete "(c)"

Insert "(b)"

Page 3, line 12, following "transmission,":

Insert "transportation,"

Page 3, following line 16:

Insert a new subsection to read:

"(d) Notwithstanding AS 46.03.320 and except as provided in (a) of this section, a person may not use a firefighting substance that contains a perfluoroalkyl substance or polyfluoroalkyl substance in the state unless the use is required by federal law."

Page 3, following line 27:

Insert a new bill section to read:

**"\* Sec. 2.** AS 46.03.345(d), added by sec. 1 of this Act, takes effect October 4, 2021."